Services transferred at a point in time 1,384,548$   807,098$
Services transferred over time 349,247   731,924

1,733,795$   1,539,022$

Various economic factors such as supply and demand, laws and policies and labor affect revenues and
cash flows. The Company’s revenue is derived from sources within the United States.

NOTE 6 – RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

The Company pays rent of $3,750 per month to a member of the Company for shared office rent. It paid
the member $33,750 during 2022. There  are no amounts due to the member as of December 31, 2022.

SENIOR CARE AUTHORITY, LLC
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED
DECEMBER 31, 2022 AND 2021

12

NOTE 7 – RESTATEMENT

The Company discovered that previously issued financial statements included certain errors. It was
determined that these errors were inadvertent and unintentional.

The following table sets forth the previously reported and restated amounts of selected items within the
balance sheet as of December 31, 2021:

Selected data from the balance sheet
as of December 31, 2021:

 As
Previously
Reported

 As
Restated

 Increase
(Decrease)

Intangible assets, net - 114,000$   114,000$
Current maturities of long-term debt 10,673   85,673   75,000
Members' deficit (2,584,524)   (2,545,524) 39,000

The following table sets forth the previously reported and restated amounts of selected items within the
statement of income and members’ deficit as of December 31, 2021:

Selected data from the statement of income and
members' deficit as of December 31, 2021:

 As
Previously
Reported

 As
Restated

 Increase
(Decrease)

Amortization -$   6,000$   6,000$
Professional fees 441,602   396,602   (45,000)
Members' deficit (2,584,524)   (2,545,524)   39,000

NOTE 8 – MANAGEMENT’S REVIEW OF SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Management has evaluated subsequent events through April 24, 2023, the date on which the financial
statements were available to be issued. No other events were identified that required adjustment or
disclosure in the financial statements.

Senior Care Authority, LLC

EXHIBIT D

Operations Manual Table of Contents

Senior Care Authority, LLC

EXHIBIT E

Form of General Release

GENERAL RELEASE

As a condition to Senior Care Authority, LLC’s (“Franchisor”) consent to [grant a Successor Franchise Agreement